ProdIfcf specf厅caJOr,s MOde`Ⅳo.fGP2亻 P厶
DOcument Numbe盯 TG R03LOO1           Revision∶ 01
specification for GP24PL
冂■5V RO3AAA size
zinc Iuanganese d∶ oxide Battery
by Customer
ssued Date∶
roVed by(3P BatteHes lnternationa丨 Ltd.

This specification is applicable to GP24PL (No Mercury & Cadmium added ).
2. General
2.1 Type designation : R03(IEC/JIS),24D(ANSI)
2.2 Nominal voltage : 1.5V
2.3 Chemical system : (-) Zn│ZnCl2,NH4Cl│MnO2 (+)
2.4 Shape and dimension  : Refer to Drawing 1.
2.5 Weight (reference) : 8.4g
2.6 Effective period : 36 months
2.7 Date code : MM-YYYY
(e.g. 01-2017 represents expiry date of January, 2017)
2.8 Jacket :Foil label (Refer to Drawing 2)
3.  Appearance
 There shall be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in appearance.
4. Electrical Characteristics
4.1 Test method
Method of sampling : ISO2859-1 Level Ⅱ single sampling normal inspection.
Voltmeter : Digital Voltmeter (DVM) with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance
not less than 1 Megohm)
Test temperature : 20±2°C
4.2 Open-circuit Voltage (OCV)
Initial 12 months 24 months
1.60～1.73V 1.54～1.73V 1.52～1.73V
4.3  Closed-circuit Voltage (CCV)
Initial 12 months 24 months
Above 1.50V  Above 1.44V Above 1.40V
 Load resistance : 15 ohm ± 0.5% (measure time : 0.8 seconds)
*The initial OCV & CCV test shall commence within 60 days of manufacture, during 61 days ~12 months storage the OCV &CCV
accept/reject according to 12 months, during13 ~24 months storage the OCV &CCV accept/reject according to 24 months. During this
period, the cells shall be stored under room temperature conditions.(20±2°C and 55±20% relative humidity)
Product Specifications Model No.:GP24PL
Document Number: TG R03 L001 Revision: 01 Page 4 of 10
5. Operating Temperature: 0°C to 45°C (60±20%RH)
6. Storage Temperature: -10°C to 25°C (60±20%RH)
7. Service Output
7.1  Test method
(1) The resistance of external discharge circuit shall be as specified plus or minus 0.5%.
(2) The duration of discharge time periods shall be as specified plus or minus 1%.
(3)  Storage shall be at 20±2°C, 55±20%RH and discharge tests shall be at 20±2°C, 55±20%RH.
7.2  Service Life
Initial 12Months 24Months Discharge
Items EV Standard
Typical MAD MAD MAD
Application
15ΩContinuous 0.9V - 240M 200M 190M 170M Reference test
5.1Ω  4M/H-8H/D  0.9V IEC60086
GB/T 8897 90M 70M 60M 58M Portable lighting
10Ω  1H/D 0.9V IEC60086
GB/T 8897 2.7H 2.3H 2.1H 1.9H Digital audio
75Ω 4H/D  0.9V IEC60086
GB/T 8897 30.0H 25.5H 23.5H 22.0H Radio/Clock
24Ω 15S/M, 8H/D 1.0V IEC60086
GB/T 8897 9.0H 7.5H 6.5H 6.2H Remote control
S: Second   M: Minute   H: Hour   D: Day   EV: End-point Voltage  MAD: Minimum Average Duration
*The initial discharge test shall commence within 60 days of manufacture. The initial service life accept/reject according
to initial MAD, during 61 days ~12 months storage the service life accept/reject according to 12 months MAD, during 13
~24 months storage the service life accept/reject according to 24 months MAD.
 During this period, the cells shall be stored under room temperature conditions.(20±2°C and 55±20% relative humidity)
8. Electrolyte Leakage
 Test Items Test Conditions Requirements
8.1 Arrival at warehouse. within two months after shipping
8.2 Long term storage Within 24 months of storing at -10°C to 25°C (60±20%RH)